
NWI TRANSGENDER HEALTHCARE TEAMS & KNOWN LGBTQ ALLIES 
 

Transgender Healthcare Team Members 
& LGBTQ Allies 

 

Omaha VAMC 
 (NWI LGBTQ VCC/RNCM) Hilbert, Jessica L. (402) 995-3854; Jessica.hilbert@va.gov 
 (LCSW) Black, Rodney K. (402) 591-450; Rodney.Black@va.gov 
 (LPN RRTP) Fox, Sarah L. (402) 346-8800 X5798; Sarah.Fox3@va.gov  
 (LPN MHC) Thomas, Staci (402) 346-8800 X4047; Staci.Thomas@va.gov 
 (Psychologist) Johnson, Ronn L.  (402) 995-3489;  Ronn.Johnson@va.gov 
 (LCSW OEF/OIF/OND) Vondra, Shannon (402) 995-4453; Shannon.Vondra@va.gov 
 (Speech Pathologist) Champley, Jill L.  (402) 346-8800 X3457; Jill.Champley@va.gov 
 (LCSW PC-MH) Molnar, Jodi L.  (402) 346-8800 X4344;  Jodi.Molnar@va.gov 
 (Pharmacist) Herdzina, Amanda M.  (402) 995-3154; Amanda.Herdzina@va.gov 
 (Endocrinologist) DeSouza, Cyrus (402) 346-8800 X5506; Cyrus.DeSouza@va.gov 
 (RNCM Endocrine) Dworak, Anne M. (402) 995-4064; Anne.Dworak@va.gov 
 (RN Endocrine) Keech, Samantha S. (402) 346-8800 X5838; Samantha.Keech@va.gov 
 (LPN Endocrine) Lilyhorn, Ranita J (402) 346-8800 X4088; Ranita.Lilyhorn@va.gov 
 (LPN Endocrine) Lloyd, Sheryl (402) 346-8800 X4088; Sheryl.Lloyd@va.gov 

 

Grand Island VAMC  
 (LCSW) Rasmussen, Charla R. (308) 382-3660 X2106; Charla.Rasmussen@va.gov 
 (Psychologist) Todd, Diane L.  (308) 382-3660 X2385; Diane.Todd@va.gov 
 (Psychologist) Duke, David (308) 382-3660 X3206; David.Duke@va.gov 
 (LPN) Reichert, Tina D. (308) 382-3660 X2481; Tina.Reichert@va.gov 
 (MSA) Mason, Stacia L. (308) 382-3660 X?; Stacia.Mason@va.gov 

 

Lincoln VA Clinic  
 (Vet Center Readjustment Counselor) Moore, Kimberly D.  (402) 476-9736; 

Kimberly.Moore9@va.gov 
 (PA) Peterlin, Susan (402) 489-3802 X6100; Susan.Peterlin@va.gov 
 (Polytrauma Neuropsychologist) Ritchie, Jocelyn A. (402) 489-3802; 

JOCELYN.Ritchie@va.gov 
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